
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

IN RE: AMENDMENTS TO RULE  

REGULATING THE FLORIDA  Case No.: SC20-1543 

BAR 5-1.1(g) 

______________________________/ 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND      

DESIGNATION OF EMAIL ADDRESSES 

Please take notice that John S. Mills and Thomas D. Hall of Bishop & Mills, 

PLLC, enter their appearance as counsel for Florida Civil Legal Aid Association 

(FCLAA). FCLAA intends to file a comment in this matter. They designate the 

following email addresses, pursuant to Florida Rule of Judicial Administration 

2.516, for service of all documents required to be served in this proceeding: 

Primary Email Addresses: jmills@bishopmills.com 

thall@bishopmills.com 

Secondary Email Address: service@bishopmills.com 

/s/John S. Mills 

John S. Mills 

Florida Bar No. 0107719 

jmills@bishopmills.com 

Bishop & Mills, PLLC 

1 Independent Drive 

Suite 1700 

Jacksonville, Florida 32202 

(904) 598-0034

Respectfully submitted, 

BISHOP & MILLS, PLLC 

/s/ Thomas D. Hall  

Bailey Howard 

Florida Bar No. 310751 

thall@bishopmills.com 

service@bishopmills.com (secondary) 

Bishop & Mills, PLLC 

1 Independent Drive 

Suite 1700 

Jacksonville, Florida 32202 

(904) 598-0034

Counsel for Appellee 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has 

been furnished to the following persons by email on December 30, 2020:  

Counsel for Past Presidents of The 

Florida Bar Foundation: 

Bryan S. Gowdy 

CREED & GOWDY, P.A. 

865 May Street 

Jacksonville, Florida 32204 

bgowdy@appellate-firm.com 

filings@appellate-firm.com 

Counsel for Bay Area Legal Services, 

Inc.: 

Raymond T. Elligett, Jr. 

BUELL & ELLIGETT, P.A. 

3003 W. Azeele Street, Suite 100 

Tampa, Florida 33609 

elligett@belawtampa.com 

gallo@belawtampa.com 

Chris W. Altenbernd 

BANKER LOPEZ GASSLER, P.A. 

501 E. Kennedy Boulevard,  

Suite 1700 

Tampa, Florida 33602 

Service-caltenbernd@bankerlopez.com 

caltenbernd@bankerlopez.com 

Counsel for Innocence Project of 

Florida, Inc.: 

Elliot H. Scherker 

GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A. 

333 Southeast Second Avenue 

Counsel for Florida’s Children 

First, Inc.: 

Steven L. Brannock 

Torri D. Macarages 

BRANNOCK HUMPHRIES & 

BERMAN 

1111 W. Cass Street, Suite 200 

Tampa, Florida 33606 

Sbrannock@bhappeals.com 

tmacarages@bhappeals.com 

eservice@bhappeals.com 

Chair of the IOTA Task Force: 

Mayanne Downs 

c/o Elizabeth Tarbert 

THE FLORIDA BAR 

651 E. Jefferson Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

eto@flabar.org 

Counsel for The Florida Bar: 

Elizabeth Tarbert 

THE FLORIDA BAR 

651 E. Jefferson Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

eto@flabar.org 

Counsel for Past Presidents of The 

Florida Bar Foundation: 

John A. DeVault, III 
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Suite 4400 

Miami, Florida 33131 

scherkere@gtlaw.com 

miamiappellateservice@gtlaw.com 

 

Counsel for The Florida Bar 

Foundation: 

 

Sylvia H. Walbolt 

CARLTON FIELDS, P.A. 

Post Office Box 3239 

Tampa, Florida 33601-3239 

swalbolt@carltonfields.com 

devans@caroltonfields.com 

 

Peter D. Webster 

CARLTON FIELDS, P.A. 

215 S.  Monroe Street, Suite 500 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

pwebster@carltonfields.com 

sdouglas@carltonfields.com 

 

 

  

 

BEDELL, DITTMAR, DEVAULT, 

PILLANS & COXE, P.A. 

101 East Adams Street 

Jacksonville, Florida 32202 

jad@bedellfirm.com 

ghw@bedellfirm.com 

 

Barry Richard 

GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A. 

101 East College Avenue 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

richardb@gtlaw.com 

boydw@gtlaw.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Thomas D. Hall           

Attorney 

 
 

 


